

Rane

* 1/3 *

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 500 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 302 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh
(Presently lodged at Nasik
Central Prison)
V/s.

.....Applicant

The State of Maharashtra
(DCB, CID vide its C.R. No.
45 of 2011)

.....Respondent/
Orig. Complainant

Ms. Saima Ansari i/by. Mr. Khan Fakhruddin, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mrs. G.P. Mulekar, APP for the State.

CORAM :- SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, &

SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE :- 30th June, 2017.

P.C. :-

1. Heard both sides.

Rane

* 2/3 *

2. This is an application for condonation of delay caused in filing the Appeal. In view of the averments made in the application and in the interest of justice, we are of the opinion that the delay ought to be condoned. Accordingly, the delay is condoned. The Application is allowed in above terms.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J)

Rane

* 3/3 *

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 302 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh
(Presently lodged at Nasik
Central Prison)
V/s.

.....Appellant

The State of Maharashtra
(DCB, CID vide its C.R. No.
45 of 2011)

.....Respondent/
Orig. Complainant

Ms. Saima Ansari i/by. Mr. Khan Fakhruddin, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mrs. G.P. Mulekar, APP for the State.

CORAM :- SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, &

SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE :- 30th June, 2017.

P.C. :-

. Place the Appeal for admission on 7th July, 2017.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J)