

RNA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

.....

Appearances

Ms. Saima Ansari i/by Mr. Khan Fakhruddin	<i>Advocate for the Appellant</i>
Ms. M.H. Mhatre	<i>APP for the State</i>

.....

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 7, 2017.

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. The appellant to prefer a separate application for bail.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.] [SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.]