

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.534 OF 2017**

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare. ] ... Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra. ] ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.568 OF 2017**

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh. ] ... Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra. ] ... Respondent

Mr. Prosper D'Souza, Advocate (Appointed) for Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.534 of 2017.  
Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for State.

**CORAM :- INDRAJIT MAHANTY &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**  
**DATE :- JANUARY 07, 2019**

**P. C. :-**

Liberty is granted to the Appellants to move before the assigned Bench seeking appropriate directions.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(INDRAJIT MAHANTY, J.)**