

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 980 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024

Raju Laxman Jadhav ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5340 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4218 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3026 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1507 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 980 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant
Versus
Khajappa Vithal Nagore & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Mohd. Ahemad Shaikh for the Appellant.

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, Addl.PP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, list this matter for final hearing on 18th November, 2025, at the end of the Admission Board.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.